Number and Percent of Children 2-4 years of age who receive WIC Program Services, by BMI
Percentile and by County, NC-WIC Program*, 2017

OVERWEIGHT OR
OBESE

UNDERWEIGHT HEALTHY WEIGHT OVERWEIGHT OBESE

TOTAL
COUNTY OF . >=5th to <85th >=85th to <95th . :
RESIDENCE <5th Percentile F—— Percentile >=95th Percentile >=85th Percentile

% % # % # % # %

STATEWIDE 65.6% 13,509 14.5% 14,985 16.1% | 92,944 30.7%

ALAMANCE 64.5% 245 15.5% 270 17.1% | 1,580 32.6%
ALEXANDER 62.3% 44 15.7% 52 18.5% 281 34.2%
ALLEGHANY 69.8% 16 12.7% 20 15.9% 126 28.6%
ANSON 63.2% 50 16.6% 55 18.2% 302 34.8%
ASHE 60.0% 60 21.4% 42 15.0% 280 36.4%

AVERY 65.6% 20 11.1% 31 17.2% 180 28.3%
BEAUFORT 68.0% 105 16.6% 80 12.7% 631 29.3%
BERTIE 65.2% 35 15.6% 25 11.2% 224 26.8%
BLADEN 59.3% 62 15.7% 82 20.7% 396 36.4%
BRUNSWICK 61.7% 195 19.0% 174 17.0% | 1,026 36.0%

BUNCOMBE 68.8% 236 14.2% 230 13.8% | 1,667 28.0%
BURKE 64.3% 146 17.0% 141 16.4% 858 33.4%
CABARRUS 65.6% 218 15.8% 235 17.0% | 1,379 32.8%
CALDWELL 60.5% 114 17.4% 118 18.0% 655 35.4%
CAMDEN 74.2% 6 9.7% 8 12.9% 62 22.6%

CARTERET 64.9% 69 14.8% 81 17.3% 467 32.1%
CASWELL 68.4% 32 14.9% 26 12.1% 215 27.0%
CATAWBA 45.4% 358 23.9% 450 30.1% | 1,497 54.0%
CHATHAM 61.8% 84 15.2% 110 19.9% 553 35.1%
CHEROKEE 67.9% 41 13.6% 45 14.9% 302 28.5%

CHOWAN 59.6% 16 11.8% 36 26.5% 136 38.2%
CLAY 57.1% 25 21.0% 23 19.3% 119 40.3%
CLEVELAND 68.5% 151 14.2% 147 13.9% | 1,061 28.1%
COLUMBUS 64.3% 88 12.8% 134 19.4% 689 32.2%
CRAVEN 66.3% 148 12.9% 191 16.6% | 1,150 29.5%

Data Source: CY2017 *Crossroads WIC MIS. Children served in the NC WIC Clinics are at or below the 185% Federal
Poverty. Therefore, these children may not be representative of general children population in NC.
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Number and Percent of Children 2-4 years of age who receive WIC Program Services, by BMI
Percentile and by County, NC-WIC Program*, 2017

UNDERWEIGHT

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

<5th Percentile

%

STATEWIDE

CUMBERLAND
CURRITUCK
DARE
DAVIDSON
DAVIE

DUPLIN
DURHAM
EDGECOMBE
FORSYTH
FRANKLIN

GASTON
GATES
GRAHAM
GRANVILLE
GREENE

GUILFORD
HALIFAX
HARNETT
HAYWOOD
HENDERSON

HERTFORD
HOKE
HYDE
IREDELL
JACKSON

HEALTHY WEIGHT

>=5th to <85th
Percentile

%

65.6%

70.7%
66.1%
62.7%
65.9%
65.9%
60.4%
64.9%
68.6%
65.8%
41.2%
68.1%
66.7%
56.6%
64.8%
65.4%
66.0%
60.1%
67.4%
64.5%
67.4%
66.6%
70.2%
59.6%
65.2%
66.4%

OVERWEIGHT

OBESE

>=85th to <95th

>=95th Percentile

TOTAL

OVERWEIGHT OR
OBESE

>=85th Percentile

%

30.7%

23.6%
30.9%
35.3%
31.5%
32.1%

36.0%
28.0%
27.3%
31.5%
56.2%

26.9%
32.3%
40.1%
PARY)
32.1%

30.5%
37.6%
27.3%
31.6%
29.2%

Percentile
# % # % #
13,509 14.5% | 14,985 16.1% | 92,944
553 12.0% 531 11.5% | 4,598
26 15.8% 25 15.2% 165
43 17.8% 42 17.4% 241
188 14.1% 231 17.3% | 1,332
47 13.6% 64 18.5% 346
124 14.0% 195 22.0% 886
396 13.1% 451 14.9% | 3,022
98 12.6% 115 14.7% 780
594 14.6% 683 16.8% | 4,055
85 18.7% 170 37.4% 454
211 13.2% 219 13.7% | 1,597
12 12.5% 19 19.8% 96
31 20.4% 30 19.7% 152
43 10.7% 65 16.1% 403
32 13.0% 47 19.1% 246
726 14.8% 771 15.7% | 4,914
119 18.3% 126 19.3% 652
189 12.3% 230 15.0% | 1,533
82 16.1% 79 15.5% 510
125 14.5% 126 14.7% 860
34 10.7% 57 18.0% 317
91 13.2% 90 13.0% 691
7 12.3% 10 17.5% 57
231 17.3% 208 15.6% | 1,336
45 13.0% 56 16.2% 345

28.7%
26.2%
29.8%
32.9%
29.3%

Data Source: CY2017 *Crossroads WIC MIS. Children served in the NC WIC Clinics are at or below the 185% Federal
Poverty. Therefore, these children may not be representative of general children population in NC.
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Number and Percent of Children 2-4 years of age who receive WIC Program Services, by BMI
Percentile and by County, NC-WIC Program*, 2017

UNDERWEIGHT

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

<5th Percentile

%

STATEWIDE

JOHNSTON
JONES
LEE
LENOIR
LINCOLN

MACON
MADISON
MARTIN
MCDOWELL
MECKLENBURG

MITCHELL
MONTGOMERY
MOORE

NASH

NEW HANOVER

NORTHAMPTON
ONSLOW
ORANGE
PAMLICO
PASQUOTANK

PENDER
PERQUIMANS
PERSON

PITT

POLK

HEALTHY WEIGHT

>=5th to <85th
Percentile

%

65.6%

64.9%
62.4%
65.6%
69.7%
61.9%
63.3%
63.6%
61.4%
68.5%
68.2%
67.8%
62.7%
66.9%
62.7%
68.1%
62.7%
72.4%
69.1%
67.6%
62.5%
65.4%
65.0%
65.6%
65.5%
69.9%

OVERWEIGHT

OBESE

>=85th to <95th

>=95th Percentile

TOTAL

OVERWEIGHT OR
OBESE

>=85th Percentile

%

30.7%

32.2%
30.4%
32.7%
26.4%
35.6%

11.8%
33.5%
36.2%
25.5%
27.3%

26.7%
36.3%
31.0%
34.7%
29.8%

34.3%
24.1%
26.0%
26.5%
33.7%

Percentile
# % # % #
13,509 14.5% | 14,985 16.1% | 92,944
233 14.5% 283 17.7% | 1,603
14 11.2% 24 19.2% 125
154 15.3% 174 17.3% | 1,004
100 13.0% 103 13.4% 769
115 17.7% 116 17.9% 649
26 5.0% 35 6.8% 515
29 13.9% 41 19.6% 209
57 15.4% 77 20.8% 370
53 14.2% 42 11.3% 372
1,049 12.8% 1,183 14.5% | 8,168
22 12.2% 26 14.4% 180
62 16.2% 77 20.1% 383
107 15.1% 112 15.8% 707
181 15.5% 224 19.2% | 1,168
185 15.3% 175 14.5% | 1,209
36 15.5% 44 18.9% 233
352 13.1% 297 11.0% | 2,691
96 11.9% 114 14.1% 807
17 16.7% 10 9.8% 102
84 16.8% 85 17.0% 501
90 14.6% 110 17.9% 615
14 12.0% 21 17.9% 117
44 10.5% 84 20.0% 421
265 14.8% 295 16.4% | 1,795
19 16.8% 13 11.5% 113

32.5%
29.9%
30.4%
31.2%
28.3%

Data Source: CY2017 *Crossroads WIC MIS. Children served in the NC WIC Clinics are at or below the 185% Federal
Poverty. Therefore, these children may not be representative of general children population in NC.

Page 3 of 4



Number and Percent of Children 2-4 years of age who receive WIC Program Services, by BMI
Percentile and by County, NC-WIC Program*, 2017

UNDERWEIGHT

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

<5th Percentile

%

STATEWIDE

RANDOLPH
RICHMOND
ROBESON
ROCKINGHAM
ROWAN

RUTHERFORD
SAMPSON
SCOTLAND
STANLY
STOKES

SURRY

SWAIN
TRANSYLVANIA
TYRRELL
UNION

VANCE

WAKE
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WATAUGA

WAYNE
WILKES
WILSON
YADKIN
YANCEY

HEALTHY WEIGHT

>=5th to <85th
Percentile

%

65.6%

63.6%
65.4%
62.4%
66.8%
68.4%
64.0%
63.1%
67.4%
68.1%
66.0%
59.8%
69.4%
68.2%
64.6%
62.0%
62.9%
66.6%
58.6%
66.1%
60.9%
66.9%
58.6%
67.4%
65.0%
62.2%

OVERWEIGHT

OBESE

>=85th to <95th

>=95th Percentile

TOTAL

OVERWEIGHT OR
OBESE

>=85th Percentile

%

30.7%

32.9%
30.0%
34.0%
30.7%
27.4%

32.6%
31.7%
29.8%
28.3%
32.1%

39.5%
25.0%
29.2%
22.9%
36.5%

26.3%
30.4%
38.3%
29.3%
37.8%

Percentile
# % # % #
13,509 14.5% | 14,985 16.1% | 92,944
220 15.0% 261 17.9% | 1,462
89 14.4% 96 15.6% 616
253 16.6% 265 17.4% | 1,523
108 13.0% 147 17.7% 831
138 13.0% 152 14.4% | 1,058
115 16.1% 118 16.5% 714
121 13.7% 160 18.1% 886
67 12.3% 95 17.5% 543
70 11.9% 96 16.4% 587
59 18.2% 45 13.9% 324
121 18.1% 143 21.4% 669
20 12.5% 20 12.5% 160
37 15.9% 31 13.3% 233
5 10.4% 6 12.5% 48
258 18.1% 262 18.4% | 1,423
55 9.8% 93 16.5% 563
969 15.1% 978 15.3% | 6,413
39 17.6% 46 20.7% 222
23 13.2% 28 16.1% 174
42 17.6% 48 20.2% 238
227 13.9% 259 15.9% | 1,633
121 18.3% 134 20.2% 662
150 13.9% 177 16.4% | 1,079
64 14.8% 80 18.5% 432
38 18.9% 34 16.9% 201

29.8%
38.5%
30.3%
33.3%
35.8%

Data Source: CY2017 *Crossroads WIC MIS. Children served in the NC WIC Clinics are at or below the 185% Federal
Poverty. Therefore, these children may not be representative of general children population in NC.
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