	UNDERWEIGHT		HEALTHY WEIGHT		OVERWEIGHT		OBESE			OVERWEIGHT OR OBESE	
COUNTY OF RESIDENCE	<5th Percentile		>=5th to <85th Percentile		>=85th to <95th Percentile		>=95th Percentile		TOTAL	>=85th Percentile	
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	#	%
STATEWIDE	3,440	3.7%	61,010	65.6%	13,509	14.5%	14,985	16.1%	92,944	28,494	30.7%
ALAMANCE	46	2.9%	1,019	64.5%	245	15.5%	270	17.1%	1,580	515	32.6%
ALEXANDER	10	3.6%	175	62.3%	44	15.7%	52	18.5%	281	96	34.2%
ALLEGHANY	2	1.6%	88	69.8%	16	12.7%	20	15.9%	126	36	28.6%
ANSON	6	2.0%	191	63.2%	50	16.6%	55	18.2%	302	105	34.8%
ASHE	10	3.6%	168	60.0%	60	21.4%	42	15.0%	280	102	36.4%
AVERY	11	6.1%	118	65.6%	20	11.1%	31	17.2%	180	51	28.3%
BEAUFORT	17	2.7%	429	68.0%	105	16.6%	80	12.7%	631	185	29.3%
BERTIE	18	8.0%	146	65.2%	35	15.6%	25	11.2%	224	60	26.8%
BLADEN	17	4.3%	235	59.3%	62	15.7%	82	20.7%	396	144	36.4%
BRUNSWICK	24	2.3%	633	61.7%	195	19.0%	174	17.0%	1,026	369	36.0%
BUNCOMBE	54	3.2%	1,147	68.8%	236	14.2%	230	13.8%	1,667	466	28.0%
BURKE	19	2.2%	552	64.3%	146	17.0%	141	16.4%	858	287	33.4%
CABARRUS	21	1.5%	905	65.6%	218	15.8%	235	17.0%	1,379	453	32.8%
CALDWELL	27	4.1%	396	60.5%	114	17.4%	118	18.0%	655	232	35.4%
CAMDEN	2	3.2%	46	74.2%	6	9.7%	8	12.9%	62	14	22.6%
CARTERET	14	3.0%	303	64.9%	69	14.8%	81	17.3%	467	150	32.1%
CASWELL	10	4.7%	147	68.4%	32	14.9%	26	12.1%	215	58	27.0%
CATAWBA	9	0.6%	680	45.4%	358	23.9%	450	30.1%	1,497	808	54.0%
СНАТНАМ	17	3.1%	342	61.8%	84	15.2%	110	19.9%	553	194	35.1%
CHEROKEE	11	3.6%	205	67.9%	41	13.6%	45	14.9%	302	86	28.5%
CHOWAN	3	2.2%	81	59.6%	16	11.8%	36	26.5%	136	52	38.2%
CLAY	3	2.5%	68	57.1%	25	21.0%	23	19.3%	119	48	40.3%
CLEVELAND	36	3.4%	727	68.5%	151	14.2%	147	13.9%	1,061	298	28.1%
COLUMBUS	24	3.5%	443	64.3%	88	12.8%	134	19.4%	689	222	32.2%
CRAVEN	48	4.2%	763	66.3%	148	12.9%	191	16.6%	1,150	339	29.5%

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE	UNDERWEIGHT		HEALTHY WEIGHT		OVERWEIGHT		OBESE			OVERWEIGHT OR OBESE	
	<5th Percentile		>=5th to <85th Percentile		>=85th to <95th Percentile		>=95th Percentile		TOTAL	>=85th Percentile	
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	#	%
STATEWIDE	3,440	3.7%	61,010	65.6%	13,509	14.5%	14,985	16.1%	92,944	28,494	30.7%
CUMBERLAND	264	5.7%	3,250	70.7%	553	12.0%	531	11.5%	4,598	1,084	23.6%
CURRITUCK	5	3.0%	109	66.1%	26	15.8%	25	15.2%	165	51	30.9%
DARE	5	2.1%	151	62.7%	43	17.8%	42	17.4%	241	85	35.3%
DAVIDSON	35	2.6%	878	65.9%	188	14.1%	231	17.3%	1,332	419	31.5%
DAVIE	7	2.0%	228	65.9%	47	13.6%	64	18.5%	346	111	32.1%
DUPLIN	32	3.6%	535	60.4%	124	14.0%	195	22.0%	886	319	36.0%
DURHAM	215	7.1%	1,960	64.9%	396	13.1%	451	14.9%	3,022	847	28.0%
EDGECOMBE	32	4.1%	535	68.6%	98	12.6%	115	14.7%	780	213	27.3%
FORSYTH	108	2.7%	2,670	65.8%	594	14.6%	683	16.8%	4,055	1,277	31.5%
FRANKLIN	12	2.6%	187	41.2%	85	18.7%	170	37.4%	454	255	56.2%
GASTON	80	5.0%	1,087	68.1%	211	13.2%	219	13.7%	1,597	430	26.9%
GATES	1	1.0%	64	66.7%	12	12.5%	19	19.8%	96	31	32.3%
GRAHAM	5	3.3%	86	56.6%	31	20.4%	30	19.7%	152	61	40.1%
GRANVILLE	34	8.4%	261	64.8%	43	10.7%	65	16.1%	403	108	26.8%
GREENE	6	2.4%	161	65.4%	32	13.0%	47	19.1%	246	79	32.1%
GUILFORD	172	3.5%	3,245	66.0%	726	14.8%	771	15.7%	4,914	1,497	30.5%
HALIFAX	15	2.3%	392	60.1%	119	18.3%	126	19.3%	652	245	37.6%
HARNETT	81	5.3%	1,033	67.4%	189	12.3%	230	15.0%	1,533	419	27.3%
HAYWOOD	20	3.9%	329	64.5%	82	16.1%	79	15.5%	510	161	31.6%
HENDERSON	29	3.4%	580	67.4%	125	14.5%	126	14.7%	860	251	29.2%
HERTFORD	15	4.7%	211	66.6%	34	10.7%	57	18.0%	317	91	28.7%
HOKE	25	3.6%	485	70.2%	91	13.2%	90	13.0%	691	181	26.2%
HYDE	6	10.5%	34	59.6%	7	12.3%	10	17.5%	57	17	29.8%
IREDELL	26	1.9%	871	65.2%	231	17.3%	208	15.6%	1,336	439	32.9%
JACKSON	15	4.3%	229	66.4%	45	13.0%	56	16.2%	345	101	29.3%

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE	UNDERWEIGHT		HEALTHY WEIGHT		OVERWEIGHT		OBESE			OVERWEIGHT OR OBESE	
	<5th Percentile		>=5th to <85th Percentile		>=85th to <95th Percentile		>=95th Percentile		TOTAL	>=85th Percentile	
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	#	%
STATEWIDE	3,440	3.7%	61,010	65.6%	13,509	14.5%	14,985	16.1%	92,944	28,494	30.7%
JOHNSTON	46	2.9%	1,041	64.9%	233	14.5%	283	17.7%	1,603	516	32.2%
JONES	9	7.2%	78	62.4%	14	11.2%	24	19.2%	125	38	30.4%
LEE	17	1.7%	659	65.6%	154	15.3%	174	17.3%	1,004	328	32.7%
LENOIR	30	3.9%	536	69.7%	100	13.0%	103	13.4%	769	203	26.4%
LINCOLN	16	2.5%	402	61.9%	115	17.7%	116	17.9%	649	231	35.6%
MACON	128	24.9%	326	63.3%	26	5.0%	35	6.8%	515	61	11.8%
MADISON	6	2.9%	133	63.6%	29	13.9%	41	19.6%	209	70	33.5%
MARTIN	9	2.4%	227	61.4%	57	15.4%	77	20.8%	370	134	36.2%
MCDOWELL	22	5.9%	255	68.5%	53	14.2%	42	11.3%	372	95	25.5%
MECKLENBURG	367	4.5%	5,569	68.2%	1,049	12.8%	1,183	14.5%	8,168	2,232	27.3%
MITCHELL	10	5.6%	122	67.8%	22	12.2%	26	14.4%	180	48	26.7%
MONTGOMERY	4	1.0%	240	62.7%	62	16.2%	77	20.1%	383	139	36.3%
MOORE	15	2.1%	473	66.9%	107	15.1%	112	15.8%	707	219	31.0%
NASH	31	2.7%	732	62.7%	181	15.5%	224	19.2%	1,168	405	34.7%
NEW HANOVER	26	2.2%	823	68.1%	185	15.3%	175	14.5%	1,209	360	29.8%
NORTHAMPTON	7	3.0%	146	62.7%	36	15.5%	44	18.9%	233	80	34.3%
ONSLOW	93	3.5%	1,949	72.4%	352	13.1%	297	11.0%	2,691	649	24.1%
ORANGE	39	4.8%	558	69.1%	96	11.9%	114	14.1%	807	210	26.0%
PAMLICO	6	5.9%	69	67.6%	17	16.7%	10	9.8%	102	27	26.5%
PASQUOTANK	19	3.8%	313	62.5%	84	16.8%	85	17.0%	501	169	33.7%
PENDER	13	2.1%	402	65.4%	90	14.6%	110	17.9%	615	200	32.5%
PERQUIMANS	6	5.1%	76	65.0%	14	12.0%	21	17.9%	117	35	29.9%
PERSON	17	4.0%	276	65.6%	44	10.5%	84	20.0%	421	128	30.4%
PITT	59	3.3%	1,176	65.5%	265	14.8%	295	16.4%	1,795	560	31.2%
POLK	2	1.8%	79	69.9%	19	16.8%	13	11.5%	113	32	28.3%

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE	UNDERWEIGHT		HEALTHY WEIGHT		OVERWEIGHT		OBESE			OVERWEIGHT OR OBESE	
	<5th Percentile		>=5th to <85th Percentile		>=85th to <95th Percentile		>=95th Percentile		TOTAL	>=85th Percentile	
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	#	%
STATEWIDE	3,440	3.7%	61,010	65.6%	13,509	14.5%	14,985	16.1%	92,944	28,494	30.7%
RANDOLPH	51	3.5%	930	63.6%	220	15.0%	261	17.9%	1,462	481	32.9%
RICHMOND	28	4.5%	403	65.4%	89	14.4%	96	15.6%	616	185	30.0%
ROBESON	54	3.5%	951	62.4%	253	16.6%	265	17.4%	1,523	518	34.0%
ROCKINGHAM	21	2.5%	555	66.8%	108	13.0%	147	17.7%	831	255	30.7%
ROWAN	44	4.2%	724	68.4%	138	13.0%	152	14.4%	1,058	290	27.4%
RUTHERFORD	24	3.4%	457	64.0%	115	16.1%	118	16.5%	714	233	32.6%
SAMPSON	46	5.2%	559	63.1%	121	13.7%	160	18.1%	886	281	31.7%
SCOTLAND	15	2.8%	366	67.4%	67	12.3%	95	17.5%	543	162	29.8%
STANLY	21	3.6%	400	68.1%	70	11.9%	96	16.4%	587	166	28.3%
STOKES	6	1.9%	214	66.0%	59	18.2%	45	13.9%	324	104	32.1%
SURRY	5	0.7%	400	59.8%	121	18.1%	143	21.4%	669	264	39.5%
SWAIN	9	5.6%	111	69.4%	20	12.5%	20	12.5%	160	40	25.0%
TRANSYLVANIA	6	2.6%	159	68.2%	37	15.9%	31	13.3%	233	68	29.2%
TYRRELL	6	12.5%	31	64.6%	5	10.4%	6	12.5%	48	11	22.9%
UNION	21	1.5%	882	62.0%	258	18.1%	262	18.4%	1,423	520	36.5%
VANCE	61	10.8%	354	62.9%	55	9.8%	93	16.5%	563	148	26.3%
WAKE	193	3.0%	4,273	66.6%	969	15.1%	978	15.3%	6,413	1,947	30.4%
WARREN	7	3.2%	130	58.6%	39	17.6%	46	20.7%	222	85	38.3%
WASHINGTON	8	4.6%	115	66.1%	23	13.2%	28	16.1%	174	51	29.3%
WATAUGA	3	1.3%	145	60.9%	42	17.6%	48	20.2%	238	90	37.8%
WAYNE	55	3.4%	1,092	66.9%	227	13.9%	259	15.9%	1,633	486	29.8%
WILKES	19	2.9%	388	58.6%	121	18.3%	134	20.2%	662	255	38.5%
WILSON	25	2.3%	727	67.4%	150	13.9%	177	16.4%	1,079	327	30.3%
YADKIN	7	1.6%	281	65.0%	64	14.8%	80	18.5%	432	144	33.3%
YANCEY	4	2.0%	125	62.2%	38	18.9%	34	16.9%	201	72	35.8%